
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 30 October 2006

IMMIGRATION AND MULTICULTURAL AFFAIRS PORTFOLIO

(67) Output 1.1: Migration and Temporary Entry

Senator Crossin asked:

These questions relate specifically to information in respect of the Northern Territory:

1. How many businesses are approved as Standard Business Sponsors in the NT? Please provide a list of these and their addresses.

2. Can you also provide a list of how many positions each business has applied for and the nature and type of those positions?

3. How many businesses in the NT have applied for approval under this scheme and then sought to lessen the number of positions wanted. What are the names of these businesses?

4. And how many business in the NT have had their application rejected? Can you provide the names of these businesses?

Answer:

1. 146 sponsorships from 141 businesses were approved in 2005-06 where the business had a business, postal and/or residential address in the Northern Territory. The name of the business and the address is shown in the attached table.

2. The attached table shows the number of positions approved under each sponsorship.
Businesses with more than one sponsorship have a separate row in the table for each sponsorship. The nature and type of those positions is not recorded in a manner which allows for easy extraction of this information. It would require an unreasonable diversion of resources to provide that information.

3. 6 sponsorships involving 6 businesses had a nomination ceiling recorded which was subsequently revised downwards on or before the date of approval of the sponsorship. The sponsorships where this occurred are indicated on the attached table. It is not possible to identify any instances where a reduction occurred prior to the nomination ceiling being initially recorded.

4. No sponsorships were refused in 2005-06 where the business had a business, postal and/or residential address in the Northern Territory.


Sponsorships Approved to Sponsors in the Northern
Territory*
* Where the business, postal and/or residential address is in the Northern Territory


Sponsor Ceiling
Ceiling
Reduced

A.J. VAN DEN HOEK PTY
LTD 6
A.K. CONNOLE PTY LTD 20
ACACIA BUILDING
SERVICES (NT) PTY LTD 30
ACCRETE PTY LTD 2
ACER FORESTER PTY
LTD 1
ADVENTURE TOURS
AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 3
AIRCREW LOGISTICS
PTY LTD 1
ALICE CRASH REPAIRS 4
ALICE SPRINGS TOWN
COUNCIL 4
ALL BUSINESS
MACHINES PTY LTD 4
ALLIS VENTURES PTY
LTD 1
ANITA'S HEALTH &
BEAUTY SALON 3
ANYINGINYI CONGRESS
ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION 1
ANYINGINYI HEALTH
ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION 1
ARAFURA PUBLISHING
(NT) P/L 1
ASKENSMITH PTY LTD 3
ASPHALT COMPANY
AUSTRALIA 20
AUSTASIA EXPORT
SERVICES PTY LTD 6
AUSTRALASIA FOOD &
BEVERAGE PTY LTD 1
AUSTRALIAN
WILDERNESS TOURS
PTY LTD 1
AVANT PERSONNEL 5
BIZCOM (NT) PTY LTD 1
BLASTCORP PTY LTD 5 *


Sponsor Ceiling
Ceiling
Reduced

BODYLINE CRASH
REPAIRS PTY LTD 4
BRETT CATTLE
COMPANY PTY LTD 1
BREWHOUSE PTY LTD 5
BULLO RIVER PTY LTD 4
CAPTIONING AND
SUBTITLING
INTERNATIONAL 1
CARTER ROBINS MOTOR
GROUP PTY LTD 2
CASA CENTRAL
AUSTRALIA
INCORPATED 5
CENTRAL DESERT
TRAINING PTY LTD 1
CHARLES DARWIN
UNIVERSITY 15
CHIYODA SEKIYU
AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 1 *
COLPEN PTY LTD 7
CORONATION DRIVE
(NT) PTY LTD 2
CUTTERZ AND MINX
BEAUTY 4
D.J FISHLOCK AND J.L
FISHLOCK 1
DANIUM ENTERPRISE
PTY LTD 8 *
DARWIN AIRPORT
RESORT OPERATIONS
P/L 12
DELTA ELECTRICS NT
PTY LTD 4
DOLLY PTY LTD 3
DR A. M. MACDONALD
PTY LTD 2
FASTA PASTA TOP END
PTY LTD 7
FISCHER WHOLESALE
PTY LTD 9
FISCHER WHOLESALE
PTY LTD 7
FLAVOURS OF INDIA 2
G. WIANKOW & H.
WIANKOW 6
GIMBELLS PTY LTD 1


Sponsor Ceiling
Ceiling
Reduced

GLOBIES PTY LTD 3
GNB AUTOGROUP PTY
LTD 5
GNB AUTOGROUP PTY
LTD 5
GROUP 1 CONSULTING
PTY LIMITED 4
GULF FREIGHT
SERVICES PTY LTD 1
HELMET HAIR STUDIO 5
HEYTESBURY BEEF PTY
LTD 10
HILLARIE PTY LTD 3 *
HINGSTON CHINESE
TAKEAWAY AND
RESTAURANT 3
INDIAN HARVEST 1
INTERNATIONAL ALL
SPORTS LTD 20
INTERNATIONAL
COLLEGE OF
ADVANCED EDUCATION 4
ISACORP PTY LTD 1
JAPE NOMINEES PTY
LTD 5
JATS PTY LTD 1
JDM HOTEL
MANAGEMENT PTY LTD 3
JONG'S UPHOLSTERY &
CANVAS PTY. LTD. 2
JUST CUTS CASUARINA 4
JVC INVESTMENTS PTY
LTD 1
KAKADU BAKERY 5
KLEINER PTY LTD 2
KNOTTS CROSSING
SERVICES 2
KOGAN PTY LTD 6
LANDGUID PTY LTD 2
LASSITUDE PTY LTD 9
LEISURE INVESTMENTS 15
LIL'ANTZ PTY LTD 3
LOCAL GOVERNMENT
ASSOCIATION OF THE
NORTHERN TERRITORY 3
LOONG FONG SEAFOOD
RESTURANT 1


Sponsor Ceiling
Ceiling
Reduced

MALABAM HEALTH
BOARD ABORIGINAL
CORPORATION 2
MCARTHUR RIVER
MINING PTY LTD 1
MCCOURT
CORPORATION PTY LTD 1
MERIT PARTNERS PTY
LTD 10
MOONLITE (NT) PTY LTD
& HARLIN NOMINEES 12
MULTIPLEX LIMITED 50
NIGHTCLIFF DENTAL
SURGERY PTY LTD 1
NORTHERN GATEWAY
PTY LTD 3
NORTHPHARM PTY LTD 1
NT HANDRAILS PTY LTD 6
NT OUTBACK
ADVENTURE RENTALS
PTY LTD 3
NYANGATJATJARA
COLLEGE 1
OFFICE TECHNOLOGY
GROUP PTY LTD 6
OLIVER DUNKEL PTY
LTD ATF DUNKEL
FAMILY 4
P & M INVESTMENTS
PTY LTD 2
P.T.GARUDA INDONESIA
LTD 1
PALMCHEM PTY LTD 1
PALMERSTON SPORTS
CLUB INC 3
PASPALEY PEARLING
COMPANY PTY LTD 35
PECKHAM PTY LTD 3
PHILLIPS
EARTHMOVING
CONTRACTORS PTY LTD 2
PINECOT PTY LTD 10
PKL TRADING PTY LTD 4
PRO GROUP
ENTERPRISES PTY LTD 8
PROBUILD (NT) PTY LTD 6
PROMPT AUTO REPAIRS 2


Sponsor Ceiling
Ceiling
Reduced

PTY LTD
PURPLE ICE PTY LTD 2
RELKESEA PTY LTD 5
RIVERGUMS (NT) PTY
LTD 1
ROSS ENGINEERING PTY
LTD 10
SAFARITREK
INTERNATIONAL
LEISURE GROUP PTY
LTD 1
SEAKING ENTERPRISES
PTY LTD 6
SELLWOOD
ENTERPRISES PTY LTD 1
SHABIR, CHAUDHRY
MOHAMMAD 2 *
SHENANNIGANS IRISH
PUB PTY LTD 5
SHUTAN PTY LTD 10
SNIPPERS HAIR DESIGN 3
SNS BUSINESS
MANAGEMENT PTY
LIMITED 1
SPECIALIST
RHEUMATOLOGY
CLINIC 1
STEELCON
CONSTRUCTIONS (NT)
PTY LTD 5
STERLING PROPERTY
SERVICES PTY LTD 6
SUNTAY AQUACULTURE
PTY LTD 5
SXW PTY LTD 3
TAY CONTRACTING 1
TCHIA NOMINEES PTY
LTD 4
TERRITORY BAKERIES
PTY LTD 2
TERRITORY RENT-A-
CAR PTY LTD 20
THAILICIOUS 4
THE ALICE SPRINGS
STEINER ASSOCIATION
INC 1
THE ARNHEM CLUB INC 1


Sponsor Ceiling
Ceiling
Reduced

THE EXHIBITIONIST 2D-
3D DESIGNS P/L 2
TILMOUTH ROADHOUSE
PTY LTD 6
TOTAL DEVELOPMENT
SUPPLIES 8 *
TRISTAR INDUSTRIES
PTY LTD 20
TRISTAR INDUSTRIES
PTY LTD 6
TRISTAR INDUSTRIES
PTY LTD 6
UNITING CHURCH
FRONTIER SERVICES 10
VEETEMP
AUSTRALIASIA PTY LTD 1
VINCENT AVIATION
AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD. 5
VOYAGES HOTELS AND
RESORTS PTY LTD 10
VOYAGES HOTELS AND
RESORTS PTY LTD 100
WAUCHOPE HOTEL PTY
LTD 3
WENBRIDGE P/L T/A
HEADLINES 6
WESTERN DIESEL NT
PTY LTD 10
WETBACK
CONSTRUCTIONS PTY
LTD 7
WILDLIFE
MANAGEMENT
INTERNATIONAL PTY
LIMITED 20
WILDLIFE PARK
SERVICES PTY LTD 4
YHA NT 1

